## Milaca Youth Football Association – Registration 4<sup>th</sup>, 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> graders (2019-2020 School Year)

## Parent Meeting and Registration Date: Monday, May 6<sup>th</sup>, from 6:00-7:00pm Location: Dahlager Theater

The Milaca Youth Football Association is excited to welcome you to participate in its 19<sup>th</sup> Season (August 2019). This is a fullcontact football league, so there will be tackling and blocking, above and below the waist.

This East Central Youth Football League combines practices with games against area community teams. Skill building and fun are the focus of this youth football league! The season will begin with practices on August 12th. Practices will be held on Mondays, Tuesdays and/or Thursdays. Games begin in September and will be scheduled for Saturday mornings. We will play games against Mora, Ogilvie, Rush City, Pine City and Braham. Travel is required and parents/guardians are responsible for all transportation to and from practices and games. If you have questions, please contact Board members at info@milacayouthfootball.com

- Registration begins end of April and continues through August 1<sup>st</sup>
- Fees are due at the time of registration: \$125 per player, Early bird pricing \$100 per player.
- Early bird pricing ends May 13<sup>th</sup>.
- Any parents needing a scholarship for their child must fill out and return the scholarship form by July 12<sup>th</sup>. Forms can be found at our website <u>www.milacayouthfootball.com</u>
- Please make checks payable to: Milaca Community Education. You can register through Milaca Community Education in person on registration night, or register online at (<u>www.milacacommunityed.com</u>), by mail, or by phone. Milaca Community Education and MYF partnership extends to the use of District #912 facilities and as a financial agent only. Milaca Community Education is not responsible for team assignments, schedules, equipment, or general operations of MYF. Please refer all questions regarding these topics to the Milaca Youth Football Board @ info@milacayouthfootball.com
- Equipment hand-out will be August 1st 5:30-7:00pm.
- Communication regarding practice updates, equipment, forms, field directions, etc. will be through the Milaca Youth Football website at <u>www.milacayouthfootball.com</u>
- A Facebook group page, **Milaca Youth Football Equipment Buy-Sell-Trade**, is available for purchasing opportunities for used equipment from Milaca Youth Football parents.

Player Name:	Date of Birth//
Parent/Guardian:	Phone number:
Street address/city/zip code:	
Email address:	
Shirt size: (circle one please) Youth S M L	XL Adult S M L XL
What grade will your player be in for the 2019-2020	school year? 4 <sup>th</sup> 5 <sup>th</sup> 6 <sup>th</sup>

Release statement: I give my child permission to participate in the Milaca Youth Football Program and I agree to release the association, Milaca School District 912, City of Milaca, their employees, volunteers and leaders of all liability to related accidents or injuries to which I or members of my family might incur while participating in the above mentioned activities.

\*Note: Participants in the Milaca Youth Football Association are not covered under the School District 912's insurance policy.

\_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Signature\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

- □ I would like to volunteer to Coach.
- The MYF board is required to have 9 board members we will need a minimum of 4 members to join this year to continue the youth football program. Please email us at <u>info@milacayouthfootball.com</u> with questions.
- Parents will be required to volunteer at least one game for concessions. A sign up schedule will be available at equipment hand out.

Payment: Cash: \_\_\_\_\_ Check # \_\_\_\_\_ Amount: \_\_\_\_\_ Received by: \_\_\_\_\_\_